Sundeep Mahendra Sanghavi

A-121, Heera Panna, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Haji Ali, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400026. Email ID: sundeep.jabd@gmail.com , MOB NO; 98210 47414

14th August 2024

To

Triliance Polymers Limited

14th Floor, 1420-B, B & C Wing, C/66, G Block, One BKC, Opp Bank of Baroda, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400005

BSE Limited

The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 509046 Scrip ID: TRILIANCE

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I Sundeep Mahendra Sanghavi, Promoter of Triliance Polymers Limited ("the Company"), hereby wish to inform the Company that I have sold 12,99,900 (25.438%) Equity Shares of the Company on 13th August, 2024. Pursuant to this sale, my holding in the Company will be 100 Equity shares i.e. 0.002% of the Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company.

The details of sale are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Seller	No. of Shares sold	%	Name of the acquirer
1.	Sundeep Mahendra	6,50,000	12.720%	Jignesh Dinkarbhai Shah
	Sanghavi	6,49,900	12.718%	Kaushik Pranlal Doshi
	Total	12,99,900	25.438%	

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Smeanghay Sundeep Mahendra Sanghavi

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.9 149

	25 %				
of the Target Company (TC)	TRILIANCE POLYMERS LIMITED SUNDEEP MAHENDRA SANGHAVI				
Whether the acquirer seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		YES			
s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limite	ed	٠		
of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Shares carrying voting rights	13,00,000	25.440%	25.440%		
The state of the s	NIL	NIL	NII		
- T N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	NIL	NIL	NII		
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NII		
Total (a+b+c+d)	13,00,000	25.440%	25.440%		
Details of acquisition/sale					
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	12,99,900	25.438%	25.438%		
	NII	NIL			
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			NII		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NII		
Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NII		
	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are of the acquisition / disposal as follows fore the acquisition disposal under consideration, ding of: Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	TRILIANO s) of the aequirer seller and Persons Acting in Concert with the aequirer seller er the aequirer-seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are BSE Limits So of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Number Number Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of aequisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) August 12,99,900 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	of the Target Company (TC) S) of the aequirer seller and Persons Acting in Concert with the aequirer seller or the aequirer seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group S) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are So of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Number So of the aequisition / disposal as follows Number Shares carrying voting rights Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of aequisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) 12,99,900 25.440% NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI		

1.4 35

Afr	ter the acquisition /sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	100	0.002%	0.002%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	· NII	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		NIL	NII	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	100	0.002 %	0.002 %	
	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	13 August 202	4		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 5,11,00,000 consisting of 51,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 5,11,00,000 consisting of 51,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 5,11,00,000 consisting of 51,10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Notes:

1. Details of sale to each acquirer are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Seller	No. of Shares sold	%	Name of the acquirer
1.	Sundeep Mahendra	6,50,000	12.720	Jignesh Dinkarbhai Shah
	Sanghavi	6,49,900	12.718	Kaushik Pranlal Doshi HUF

Thanking You, Your faithfully,

Sins anglian Sundeep Mahendra Sanghavi Date: 14th August 2024

Place: Mumbai